BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Notice of Communication

COMES NOW the Consumers Council of Missouri ("Consumers Council" or "CCM"), and states as follows:

Pursuant to Rule 4 CSR 240-4.020(14)(C), Consumers Counsel files this Notice

of Communication in each of the contested cases currently pending before the Missouri

Public Service Commission ("Commission"), regarding a meeting held with Chairman

Robert S. Kenney.

Location: Commission Offices, Wainwright State Office Building, 111 N 7th St, St Louis, MO 63101.

Subject of Communication: Potential Missouri Legislation for 2015: "The Utility Transparency and Fairness Act". Written handouts are attached.

Date and Time: 11:00am-Noon on Monday, December 1, 2014.

Meeting Attendees: Commission Chairman Robert S. Kenney, CCM Board President Jackie Hutchinson, CCM Executive Director Joan Bray, John B. Coffman, Wayne Goode, and Tracy McCreery.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John B. Coffman

John B. Coffman MBE #36591 John B. Coffman, LLC 871 Tuxedo Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 Ph: (573) 424-6779 E-mail: john@johncoffman.net

Attorney for the Consumers Council of Missouri

Dated: December 3, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or handdelivered to all parties on the official service list for this case on this 3rd day of December 2014.

/s/ John B. Coffman